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              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Lacey, Washington, have served on 10/29/2021 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Order 01 Authorizing and Requiring Tariff Revisions. 
 

   

      

 

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the  
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only. 

 

 

   

/s/ Pam Chiles 
   

  

Pam Chiles, Customer Service Specialist 
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NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

  

    

 

Melissa Cheesman, WUTC, melissa.cheesman@utc.wa.gov 

Jason Ball, WUTC, jason.ball@utc.wa.gov 

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell@utc.wa.gov 

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov 

Dave Danner, WUTC, dave.danner@utc.wa.gov 

Deborah Reynolds, WUTC, deborah.reynolds@utc.wa.gov 

John Cupp, WUTC, john.cupp@utc.wa.gov 

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lisa.wyse@utc.wa.gov 

Mike Young, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov 

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov 

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov 

James Adcock, jimad@msn.com 

JIM LAZAR, jlazar@jimlazar.com 

Lisa Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 

Patrick Ehrbar, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com 

 



Jon Piliaris, Puget Sound Energy (E012), jon.piliaris@pse.com 

Sally Brown, WUTC, sally.brown@utc.wa.gov 

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov 

Anne Newcomb, anne@annenewcomb.net 
Kyle Frankiewich, WUTC, kyle.frankiewich@utc.wa.gov 

Kelly Hall, Kelly@climatesolutions.org 

Rebecca Ponzio, Washington Environmental Council, rebecca@wecprotects.org 

T. L., harvestofpeace@yahoo.com 

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov 

Amanda Hathaway, WUTC, amanda.hathaway@utc.wa.gov 

Kathi Scanlan, WUTC, kathi.scanlan@utc.wa.gov 

Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov 

Sean Mayo, WUTC, sean.mayo@utc.wa.gov 

Kate Griffith, WUTC, kate.griffith@utc.wa.gov 

Janet Hedgepath, gr8tefully@gmail.com 

Amy Wheeless, NORTHWEST ENERGY COALITION, amy@nwenergy.org 

Virginia Lohr, lohr@turbonet.com 

Andrew Rector, WUTC, andrew.rector@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Faker, WUTC, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov 

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov 

Kendra White, WUTC, kendra.white@utc.wa.gov 

Andrew Sellards, WUTC, andrew.sellards@utc.wa.gov 

Jim Woodward, WUTC, jim.woodward@utc.wa.gov 

Jessica Yarnall Loarie, jessica.yarnall@sierraclub.org 

Jacque Hawkins-Jones, WUTC, jacque.hawkins-jones@utc.wa.gov 

Ryan Smith, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov 

Emilie Brown, WUTC, emilie.brown@utc.wa.gov 

Miriam Raffel-Smith, miriam.raffel-smith@sierraclub.org 

Jon Mathison, jonmathison@yahoo.com 

Wendy Gerlitz, wendy.gerlitz@pse.com 

Christine Bunch, Christine.Bunch@seattle.gov 

Molly Brewer, WUTC, molly.brewer@utc.wa.gov 

Kristin Edmark, kristinedmark@hotmail.com 

David Perk, davidperk@350seattle.org 

Vlad Gutman-Britten, vlad.gutman-britten@climatesolutions.org 

Sam Lehr, sam.lehr@rngcoalition.com 

Dylan Sullivan, Natural Resources Defense Counsil, dsullivan@nrdc.org 

Abby Alter, aalter@rmi.org 

Sherri Billimoria, sbillimoria@rmi.org 

Heather Moline, heather.moline@utc.wa.gov 



Kristen Jenkins, kristin.jenkins@utc.wa.gov 

Alejandra Mejia Cunningham, AMejia-Cunningham@nrdc.org 

Susan Saul, Vancouver Audubon Society, conservation@vancouveraudubon.org 

Heidi Cody, hcodystudio@gmail.com 

Denise Grab, dgrab@rmi.org 

Sherri Billimoria, sbillimoria@rmi.org 

Christopher Mickelson, Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, christopher.mickelson@cngc.com 

Cathryn Chudy, chudyca@gmail.com 

Greg Stinson, stinsongr@gmail.com 

Emily Knudsen, emily.pco1944@gmail.com 
 

    

 


